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To,
The Manager
Listin g Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza,Plot no. C/l, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E)
Murnbai-400051
Maharashtra, India

NSE SYMBOL: GODHA
Dear Sir/Madam,

Date: August l4,2Q2l

Sub.: Outcome of the Board Meeting dated August 14.2021.

In terms of Regulation 30 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), we wish to
inform that the Board of Directors of the Company has at its Meeting held today i.e. on
Saturday, August 14, 2021, considered and approved the Un-audited Standalone
Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended J:une 30,2021.

In terms of Regulation 33' of the Listing Regulations, we are enclosing herewith the
Un-audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June
30,2021 along with the Limited Review Report thereon issued by the Statutory
Auditors of the Company.

The meeting was commenced at 1:00 P.M. and concluded on 2.00 P.M.

The aforesaid documents are also placed on the website of the Company. at
www.godhacabcon.com

Kindly take the same on record.

Thank you.

Yours truly,
For Godha Ca tion Ltd

Di
CEO & Direc
DIN: 07529876

35-D, Sector-$lndustrial area, Sanwer Road, INDORE - 452 005 INDIA
L +91 7lt - 40.29509 E. info@Bodhacabcon.com W. www.godhacabcon.com
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S.K. KHANDELWAL & ASSOCIATES 

CA CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 
211, ROYAL RATAN, 7, M.G. ROAD, INDORE 

PHONE: 0731-2523373/4044666 
INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REVIEW REPORT ON REVIEW OF INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 

GODHA CABCON AND INSULATION LIMITED 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Financial Results of GODHA CABCON & 
INSULATION LIMITED ("the Company
attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the Requirement of Regulation 33 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended. 

for the quarter ended on 30h June, 2021 (" the statement") 

2. This statement, which is responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Company's 

Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid 
down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "interim financial reporting" ("Ind As 34"), prescribed under 
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting 

principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our 
review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 

2410 Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the 
review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material

misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedure 
applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit
and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as stated in paragraph above, nothing has come to our attention that 
causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting 
principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information to be disclosed in terms of 

Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as amended, 
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For S.K.Khandelwal & Associates 
Chartered Accountants 
FRN 002305C 

ssOC 
DELW 

DORE 

(S.K.Khandelwal) 
Partner ACCO 

M.No 071189

UDIN:21071189AAAADE7686 

Dated: 14.08.2021 

Place: Indore 

CHA 



Financial Ilesults lirr

S No. Particulars
Quarter Ended Year ended

30th .Iune 2021 llst Mar 2021 30th June 2020 3lstNlar202l
Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

I

II

III
IV

VI

VII

VIII
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x

xtr

INCOME
Revenue from operations

Other income

Total Income

EXPENSES
Cost of Material Consumed
Employee benefi ts expcnse

Finance costs

Dcprcciation & amortization expense

Other expenses (Any item exceeding l0% of the total
expenscs relating to continuing opcrations to be shown
separately)

Total Expenses

Profit/(Loss) from operations before exceptional itcms
and tax

Exceptional Items

Profit/(hss) before tax

Tax expense:

(1) Cunent tax
(2) Deferred tax

Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (V-VI)

Other Comprehensive Income/(loss)

Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Year

Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ofthe share

Rs. I 0/- each)

Earnings per equity share:

(1) Basic
(2) Diluted

1174.37

3.54
1177.91

13 I 5.91

14.22

21.4',7

5.72

8.09

1365.42

12.50

000
12.50

000
-2.16

r0.34

0.09

1

il 10.40

0_09

009

0.34

2631.20

17.33

2648.53

2561.36

-25.92

18.38

4.9'1

18.00

2576.80

71.73

0.00

71.73

0.00

-19.22

s2.52

0.00

52.52

1l t 0.40

0.47

0.47

13 I .15

15.52

146.66

109.81

24.58

17.20

7.08

29.17

r87.84

-41.18

0.00
-41.18

0.00
9.92

-31.26

000

-3t.26

1l10.40

(0.28)

r0 2R)

3239.64

61.59

3301.22

3 161.87

35.06

5l .93

22.40

78.76

3350.02

-0.34

-n 14

-48.80

0.00

-48.80

0.00
.l 

1.23

-37.56

0.00

.56

0.40

-31

lll

NI/S CODHA CABCON & INSULATION LTD.
CIN NO: L31909XIP2016PLC04l 592

Notes:

l. The above Unaudited Fnancial Results for the quarter ended June 30,202I were reviewed by the Audit

Cornmittee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14,2021. The Statutory

Auditors of the Comiiany have cairied out the limited review of these Results in terms of Regulation 33 of
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standalds (Ind AS) from April 1,2017 and accordingly
these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as

prescribed under Section 133 ofthe Companies Act,2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other
accounting principles generally accepted in India.
3. TheCompanyhasonlyoneoperatingsegmenthencedisclosureunderlndASl08on'Operating

Segments' is not applicable.

4. Previous quarter's figures have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever necessary.

PIace: Indore
Date: August 14,2021

DIRECTOR
DIN: 07529876


